

Title Suit – 57 / 2019 (C.I.S. 57 / 2019)
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000 055-2019)

Order No. 24 dated 06.05.2023

Record is prayer on the prayer of the substituted defendant.

Substituted defendant nos. 3a & 3b have appeared through their Ld. Advocate.

A petition is filed by defendant nos. 3a & 3b stating therein that they want to adopt the W.S. filed by deceased defendant no. 03.

Perused the instant petition as well as the suit record.

Considered.

From the suit record it is revealed that W.S. has been filed from the side of defendant no. 03 along with defendant nos. 4 & 5. For this reason this Court is inclined to allow the prayer made by defendant nos. 3a & 3b. Accordingly, in the interest of justice the said defendants are given the liberty to adopt the W.S. of defendant nos. 3 to 5 filed in this suit on 22.08.2019.

To date (15.06.2023) for hearing the application under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 C.P.C. as well as filed amended plaint by the plaintiffs.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)