

Title Suit – 57/2019

[CIS : 57/2019]

Order No : 27	30.09.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for hearing temporary injunction application step and amended plaint.
Defendant nos. 2,4 & 5 have filed an adjournment petition seeking time for the scheduled hearing on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed.

Fresh plaint has been filed.

Which is kept with the record.

Defendant no1, and 6 to 8 is present.

Part heard the injunction application from the side of defendant no.1.

Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till the next date on the prayer of the plaintiff.

Fix 01.12.2023 for further hearing of the temporary injunction application

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)