

Title Suit 57 of 2019

Order No. 31 dated 29.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction application.

Both parties filed hazira.

Heard the injunction application in full.

Plaintiff filed a petition for extension of ad interim order of injunction.

Fixing 18.07.2024 for order.

Ad interim is extended till date.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah